General Description
The MAX5591 evaluation system (EV system)
(MAX5591EVCMOD2) is a complete 8-channel, 12-bit
data-generation system consisting of a MAX5591 evalu-
ation kit (EV kit) and the Maxim CMOD232 command
module. Order the EV kit (MAX5591EVKIT) separately if
the user has an SPI™ master or if the CMOD232
command module has been purchased previously.

MAX5591 Evaluation Kit/Evaluation System
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-3366; Rev 2; 4/06
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
 PART  TEMP RANGE  INTERFACE TYPE
 MAX5591EVKIT  0°C to +70°C
 User-supplied
 SPI master
 MAX5591EVCMOD2  0°C to +70°C  Windows software
Note: The MAX5591 software is included with the MAX5591 EV
kit but is designed for use with the complete EV system. The EV
system includes both the Maxim command module and the EV
kit. If the Windows software will not be used, the EV kit board
can be purchased without the Maxim command module.
Note: To evaluate the MAX5591_EUI/MAX5593_EUI/
MAX5595_EUI, request a free sample when ordering the
MAX5591 EV kit.
MAX5591EVCMOD2
Component List
 PART  QTY  DESCRIPTION
 MAX5591EVKIT  1  MAX5591 EV kit
 CMOD232  1  CMOD232 command module
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C4 2
10µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
TDK C2012X5R0J106M
C2, C3, C5,
C6, C7
5
0.1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1C104KT
FB1 1
Surface-mount ferrite bead (0603)
TDK MMZ1608B601C
J1 1 2 x 20 right-angle female connector
J2 1 20-pin 2 x 10 header
JU1, JU2, JU6 3 3-pin headers
JU3, JU4, JU5 0
Not installed (pins shorted on PC
board for customer to cut)
R1–R16 16 10kΩ ±0.1% resistors (0805)
R17–R32 0 Not installed, thru-hole resistors
R33, R35 2 100kΩ ±5% resistors (0805)
R34, R36 2 1kΩ ±5% resistors (0805)
R37 1 10kΩ ±5% resistor (0805)
SW1, SW2 2
Pushbutton switches, momentary,
normally open
U1 1 MAX5591AEUI (28-pin TSSOP)
U2 1
+2.5V voltage reference (8-pin SO)
Maxim MAX6126AASA25
— 3 Shunts
— 1 MAX5591 EV kit PC board
— 1 MAX5591 EV kit software CD
Component List
Component Suppliers
 SUPPLIER  PHONE  WEBSITE
 TDK  847-803-6100  www.component.tdk.com
MAX5591 EV Kit Files
 FILE  DESCRIPTION
 INSTALL.EXE  Installs the EV kit files on your computer
 MAX5591.EXE  Application program
 HELPFILE.HTM  MAX5591 EV kit help file
 UNINST.INI  Uninstalls the EV kit software
Note: Indicate you are using the MAX5591 when contacting
these component suppliers.